CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY: HANCOCK PROSPECTING PTY LTD USE ONLY
Atlas Geophysics Memorandum M2015074
EP 144, EP 153, & EP 154 Gravity Surveys
Hancock Prospecting PTY LTD
Memo completed by:
Sandy Jones
Geophysicist
T 08 6278 2898

DIALMGAL Gravity Dial Reading F9.3 mGal
ETCMGAL Earth Tide Correction (Longman) F8.3 mGal
SCALE Scale Factor Applied to Dial Reading F9.6 None
OBSG84MGAL Observed Gravity ISOGAL84 F11.3 mGal
OBSG84GU Observed Gravity ISOGAL84 F11.2 Gu
OBSGAAGD07GU Observed Gravity AAGD07 F13.2 Gu
OBSGAAGD007MGAL Observed Gravity AAGD07 F16.3 mGal
DRIFTMGAL Drift Applied to Dial Readings F10.3 mGal
TGRAV67GU Theoretical Gravity 1967 F11.2 Gu
TGRAV67MGAL Theoretical Gravity 1967 F12.3 mGal
TGRAV80GU Theoretical Gravity 1980 F11.2 Gu
GFACGU Geoidal Free Air Correction F8.2 Gu
GFACMGAL Geoidal Free Air Correction F9.3 mGal
GFAAGU Geoidal Free Air Anomaly F8.2 Gu
GFAAMGAL Geoidal Free Air Anomaly F9.3 mGal
GBC267GU Geoidal Bouguer Correction 2.67 tm^-3 F9.2 Gu
GBC240GU Geoidal Bouguer Correction 2.40 tm^-3 F9.2 Gu
GBC220GU Geoidal Bouguer Correction 2.20 tm^-3 F9.2 Gu
GBC267MGAL Geoidal Bouguer Correction 2.67 tm^-3 F11.3 mGal
GBC240MGAL Geoidal Bouguer Correction 2.40 tm^-3 F11.3 mGal
GBC220MGAL Geoidal Bouguer Correction 2.20 tm^-3 F11.3 mGal
GBA267GU Geoidal Bouguer Anomaly 2.67 tm^-3 F9.2 gu
GBA240GU Geoidal Bouguer Anomaly 2.40 tm^-3 F9.2 gu
GBA220GU Geoidal Bouguer Anomaly 2.20 tm^-3 F9.2 gu
GBA267MGAL Geoidal Bouguer Anomaly 2.67 tm^-3 F11.3 mGal
GBA240MGAL Geoidal Bouguer Anomaly 2.40 tm^-3 F11.3 mGal
GBA220MGAL Geoidal Bouguer Anomaly 2.20 tm^-3 F11.3 mGal
TGRAV80ACGU Theoretical Gravity 1980 Atmospheric Corrected F11.2 gu
EFACGU Ellipsoidal Free Air Correction F9.2 gu
EFAAGU Ellipsoidal Free Air Anomaly F8.2 gu
SCBC267GU Spherical Cap Bouguer Correction 2.67 tm^-3 F10.2 gu
SCBC240GU Spherical Cap Bouguer Correction 2.40 tm^-3 F10.2 gu
SCBC220GU Spherical Cap Bouguer Correction 2.20 tm^-3 F10.2 gu
SCBA267GU Spherical Cap Bouguer Anomaly 2.67 tm^-3 F10.2 gu
SCBA240GU Spherical Cap Bouguer Anomaly 2.40 tm^-3 F10.2 gu
SCBA220GU Spherical Cap Bouguer Anomaly 2.20 tm^-3 F10.2 gu
SCBA267MGAL Spherical Cap Bouguer Anomaly 2.67 tm^-3 F12.3 mGal
SCBA240MGAL Spherical Cap Bouguer Anomaly 2.40 tm^-3 F12.3 mGal
SCBA220MGAL Spherical Cap Bouguer Anomaly 2.20 tm^-3 F12.3 mGal
TCINNERGU Inner Terrain Correction F8.2 gu
TCINNERMGAL Inner Terrain Correction F8.3 mGal
QFINNER Quality Factor Inner TC I2 None
TCOUTERGU Outer Terrain Correction F8.2 gu